
F E D E R A L R E S E R V E 
s t a t i s t i c a l r e l e a s e 

For immediate release 
February 18, 1970 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and Industrial loans increased a net of $143 million 
at weekly reporting large Commercial banks during the week ended February 11. 

The principal net increases were $81 million in loans to manufac-
turers of other fabricated metal products, $55 million to transportation, 
$54 million to manufacturers of machinery and $51 million to manufacturers 
of textiles, apparel, and leather products. 

The larger offsetting net decreases were $110 million in loans to 
other public utilities, and $78 million in bankers' acceptances. 

f*AL REtf 

H. 12 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 

Trade - total 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 
Transportation 
Communication 
Other public utilities 

Construction 

Services 

Bankers1 acceptances 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 

All other loans 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial & industrial loans 

P/ Preliminary. 

Outstanding Change From Week Ended 
Feb. 11, * Feb. 4, Feb. 12, Dec. 31, 
1970 P/ 1970 1969 1969 

(In millions of dollars) 

15,076 +182 +2,369 85 
2,018 - 24 + 81 67 
5,811 + 54 +1,095 - 115 
2,750 + 39 + 708 + 118 
2,077 + 81 + 235 + 74 
2,420 + 32 + 250 95 

11,685 + 66 +1,117 - 552 
2,936 - 20 + 514 - 317 
2,304 + 51 + 96 33 
1,543 - 4 - 392 - 175 
2,843 + 22 + 515 2 
2,059 + 17 + 384 25 

4,447 - 19 - 689 - 390 

8,552 + 55 + 1 - 387 
1,140 + 6 - 232 50 
3,371 + 4 + 7 - 198 
4,041 + 45 + 226 - 139 

10,168 - 56 +1,026 - 672 
5,619 + 55 + 389 - 117 
1,371 - 1 + 218 - 168 
3,178 -110 + 419 - 387 

3,053 + 25 + 7 89 

6,808 - 13 + 507 - 212 

526 - 78 93 - 182 

2,198 + 5 - 363 40 

4,689 - 8 + 881 - 256 

67,202 +159 +4,763 -2,865 
11,158 - 16 + 233 - 323 

78,360 +143 +4,996 -3,188 

San Francisco District classified Loans are as of February 4. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OP WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED FEBRUARY 11, 1970 

(iii millions of dollars) ' 
Business of Borrower All Dis-

tricts 
Boston New 

York 
Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago St. I 
Louis | 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City 

Dallas San * 
Francisco^/ 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 15, ,076 596 6 ,179 605 1,520 243 274 2, ,978 .165 126 134 336 1 ,920 
Primary metals 2, ,018 50 975 64 325 13 22 376 31 3 6 32 121 
Machinery 5, ,811 284 2 ,507 216 520 81 68 1. ,186 45 47 32 112 713 
Transportation equipment 2, ,750 97 1 ,325 75 245 21 40 406 9 6 15 43 468 
Other fabricated metal products 2. ,077 81 559 134 244 42 72 592 28 28 45 67 185 
Other durable goods 2. ,420 84 813 116 186 86 72 418 52 .42 36 82 433 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 11 ,685 591 5 ,498 502 445 404 374 1 ,710 292 152 137 253 1 ,327 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2: ,936 122 1 ,004 100 95 88 107 603 93 81 54 68 521 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2 ,304 225 1 ,149 149 47 189 111 221 66 17 13 28 89 
Petroleum refining 1 ,543 26 829 36 47 11 23 211 19 9 19 59 254 
Chemicals and rubber 2. ,843 98 1 ,667 112 171 41 70 364 54 18 28 51 169 
Other nondurable goods 2 s ,059 120 849 105 85 75 63 311 60 27 23 47 294 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
natural gas) 4S ,447 70 2 ,653 81 294 7 65 500 . 29 8 123 457 160 

Trade - total 8 ,552 594 2 ,744 464 484 439 503 1. ,141 265 134 278 321 1 ,185 
Commodity dealers I! ,140 57 486 60 10 55 35 96 59 34 39 59 150 
Other wholesale 3j ,371 257 1. ,109 154 201 170 228 504 73 31 79 109 456 
Retail 4, ,041 280 1. ,149 250 273 214 240 541 133 69 160 153 579 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 10, ,168 409 4, ,892 333 616 376 323 1; ,341 227 80 126 251 1 ,194 
Transportation 5, ,619 171 2. ,631 168 308 176 215 757 144 58 69 131 791 
Communication 1, ,371 36 578 59 65 97 21 168 24 7 24 55 237 
Other public utilities 3, ,178 202 1; ,683 106 243 103 87 416 59 15 33 65 166 

Construction 3, ,053 90 774 205 195 196 211 224 94 59 117 391 497 

Services 6, ,808 419 2. ,168 560 358 197 337 665 207 111 150 284 1 ,352 

Bankers' acceptances 526 8 239 23 26 3 6 36 1 - - 1 35 148 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 2, ,198 31 1, ,648 53 20 13 19 188 8 - - 26 192 

All other loans 4, ,689 127 1, ,798 9 480 264 109 336 119 10 38 123 1 ,276 

Total classified loans 

Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial loans 

67, 

11, 

,202 

,158 

2,935 

426 

28, 

1, 

,593 

,067 

2,835 

231 

4,438 

735 

2,142 

584 

2,221 

578 

9, 

1, 

,119 

,311 

1,399 

286 

688 

71 

1,104 

286 

2,477 

537 

9 

5 

,251 

,046 

Total classified loans 

Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial loans 78, ,360 3,361 29, ,660 3.066 5.173 2.726 2.799 10, ,430 1.685 759 1,390 3,014 14 ,297 

2/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 
* Classified Loans are as of February 4. 
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