



statistical release

H.12

For immediate release February 18, 1970

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and Industrial loans increased a net of \$143 million at weekly reporting large Commercial banks during the week ended February 11.

The principal net increases were \$81 million in loans to manufacturers of "other" fabricated metal products, \$55 million to transportation, \$54 million to manufacturers of machinery and \$51 million to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products.

The larger offsetting net decreases were \$110 million in loans to "other" public utilities, and \$78 million in bankers' acceptances.

,	Outstanding	Change	From Week	Ended			
	Feb. 11, *	Feb. 4,	Feb. 12,	Dec. 31,			
Business of Borrower	1970 P/	1970	1969	1969			
	(Ir	millions	of dollars)				
Durable goods manufacturing - total	15,076	+182	+2,369	- 85			
Primary metals	2,018	- 24	+ 81	- 67			
Machinery	5,811	+ 54					
Transportation equipment	2,750		+1,095	- 115			
Other fabricated metal products	-	+ 39	+ 708	+ 118			
Other durable goods	2,077	+ 81	+ 235	+ 74			
and added goods	2,420	+ 32	+ 250	- 95			
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total	11,685	+ 66	+1,117	- 552			
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,936	- 20	+ 514	- 317			
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2,304	+ 51	+ 96	- 33			
Petroleum refining	1,543	- 4	- 392				
Chemicals and rubber	2,843	+ 22	+ 515	- 175			
Other nondurable goods	2,059	+ 17	+ 313	- 2 - 25			
W. 4. (1) 4. (2)	_, 033	. 17	1 304	- 25			
Mining (including crude petroleum & natural gas)							
naturar gas)	4,447	- 19	- 689	- 390			
Trade - total	8,552	+ 55	+ 1	- 387			
Commodity dealers	1,140	+ 6	- 232	- 50			
Other wholesale	3,371	+ 4	+ 7				
Retail	4,041	+ 45	+ 226	- 198 - 139			
Transportation, communication, and							
other public utilities - total	10 160	= 4					
Transportation	10,168	- 56	+1,026	- 672			
Communication	5,619	+ 55	+ 389	- 117			
Other public utilities	1,371	- 1	+ 218	- 168			
other public defilities	3,178	-110	+ 419	- 387			
Construction	3,053	+ 25	+ 7	- 89			
Services	6,808	- 13	+ 507	- 212			
Bankers' acceptances	526	- 78	- 93	- 182			
Foreign commercial & industrial loans	2,198	+ 5	- 363	- 40			
All other laws				40			
All other loans	4,689	- 8	+ 881	- 256			
Total classified loans	67,202	+159	+4,763	-2,865			
Total unclassified loans	11,158	- 16	+ 233	- 323			
Total commercial & industrial loans	78,360	+143	+4,996	-3,188			

P/ Preliminary.

^{*} San Francisco District classified Loans are as of February 4.

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING

LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED FEBRUARY 11, 1970

(In millions of dollars)													
Business of Borrower	All Dis-	Boston	New		Cleve-	Rich-	Atlanta	Chicago	St.	Minne-	Kansas	Dallas	San
	tricts			delphia	land	mond	L	L	Louis	apolis	City		Francisco ^p /
Durable goods manufacturing - total	15,076	596	6,179	605	1,520	243	274	2,978	. 165	126	134	336	1,920
Primary metals	2,018	50	975	64	325	13	22	376	31	3	6	32	121
Machinery	5,811	284	2,507	216	520	81	68	1,186	45	47	32	112	713
Transportation equipment	2,750	97	1,325	75	245	21	40	406	9	6	15	43	468
Other fabricated metal products	2,077	81	559	134	244	42	72	592	28	28	45	67	185
Other durable goods	2,420	84	813	116	186	86	. 72	418	52	. 42	36	82	433
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total	11,685	591	5,498	502	445	404	374	1,710	292	152	137	253	1,327
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,936	122	1,004	100	95	88	107	603	93	81	54	68	521
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2,304	225	1,149	149	47	189	111	221	66	17	13	28	89
Petroleum refining	1,543	26	829	36	47	11	23	211	19	9	19	59	254
Chemicals and rubber	2,843	98	1,667	112	171	41	70	364	54	18	28	51	169
Other nondurable goods	2,059	120	849	105	85	75	63	311	60	27	23	47	294
Mining (including crude petroleum and													
natural gas)	4,447	70	2,653	81	294	. 7	65	500	_ 29	8	123	457	160
Trade - total	8,552	594	2,744	464		/ 20							
Commodity dealers	1,140	57	2,744 486	464 60	484 1 0	439 55	503 35	1,141 96	265 59	134 34	278 39	321 59	1,185 150
Other wholesale	3,371	257	1,109	154	201	170	228	504	73	31	79	109	456
Retail	4,041	280	1,149	250	273	214	240	541	133	69	160	153	436 579
	4,041	200	1,147	230	.213	214	240	541	133	09	100	133	3/3
Transportation, communication, & other													
public utilities	10,168	409	4,892		616	376	323	1,341	227	80	126	251	1,194
Transportation	5,619	171	2,631	168	308	176	215	757	144	58	69	131	791
Communication	1,371	36	578	59	65	97	21	168	24	7	24	55	237
Other public utilities	3,178	202	1,683	106	243	103	87	416	59	15	33	65	166
Construction	3,053	90	774	205	195	196	211	224	94	59	117	391	497
Services	6,808	419	2,168	560	358	197	337	665	207	111	150	284	1 ,3 52
Bankers acceptances	526	8	239	23	2 6	3	6	36	1		1	35	148
Foreign commercial and industrial loans	2,198	31	1,648	53	20	13	19	188		8		26	192
All other loans	4,689	127	1,798	9	480	264	109	336	119	10	38	123	1,276
Total classified loans	67,202	2,935	28,593	2,835	4,438	2,142	2,221	9,119	1,399	688	1,104	2,477	9,251
Total unclassified loans	11,158	426	1,067	231	735	584	578	1,311	286	71	286	537	5,046
Total commercial and industrial loans	78,360	3,361	29,660	3,066	5,173	2,726	2,799	10,430	1,685	759	1,390	3,014	14,297

p/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank.

^{*} Classified Loans are as of February 4.